HORAIRE DE JUGEMENT/ JUDGING SCHEDULE

STE-ANNE-DE-LA-PERADE, QC

Group 1 - Sporting
Ring #3  Glen Stark  4h45 pm

Group 3 - Working

Ring #3  Glen Stark  3h00 pm

Akita

Bernese Mountain Dog
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

Bullmastiff

Cane Corso - Msc

Doberman Pinscher

Leonberger

Portuguese Water Dog

Saint Bernard

Samoyed

Siberian Husky

33 Dogs / 1 Baby Puppy
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2-1-2-0
2-3-1-0

1-3-0-1
1-0-0-0
0-1-1-2
1-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-1-3
1-1-1-0

Group follows last breed

Group 4 - Terriers

Group 6 - Non-Sporting

Ring #2 Lynda Saranchuk 3h55 pm

=

Bulldog
Keeshond

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
French Bulldog
Japanese Spitz
Poodle (Miniature)
Shiba Inu
Dalmatian
German Pinscher
Japanese Akita
Poodle (Standard)

30 Dogs / 1 Baby Puppy
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0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0

1-3-2-0
0-1-0-0
1-2-1-0
0-2-0-1
2-1-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-2-0-0
2-3-0-1

Group follows last breed

1 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (Eng Springer) 0-0-0-1
1 Spaniel (Eng Cocker) 0-0-0-1
11 Retriever (Labrador) 2-5-2-2
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Weimaraner 0-0-1-1
16 Dogs / 1 Baby Puppy
Ring #1  Mel Saranchuk  3h40 pm
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-0-1
4  Lagotto Romagnolo 2-2-0-0
8 Barbet 1-4-3-0
1 Retriever (Flat-Coated) 0-0-1-0
17 Retriever (Golden) 6-5-4-2
4 Baby Puppy 2-2
2 Setter (English) 2-0-0-0
2 Setter (Irish) 0-2-0-0
12 Spaniel (French) 3-6-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
47 Dogs / 5 Baby Puppy Group follows last breed
Group 2 - Hounds
Ring #2 Lynda Saranchuk 1h15 pm
2 Whippet 0-1-1-0
3 Dachshund (MLH) 0-3-0-0
1 Dachshund (MWH) 0-0-0-1
4 Dachshund (SLH) 0-1-1-2
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Afghan Hound 0-0-0-1
2 Otterhound 1-0-1-0
3 Saluki 0-0-3-0
16 Dogs / 1 Baby Puppy Group follows last breed

Ring #1  Mel Saranchuk  9h45 am
1 lIrish Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-1-0
6 Border Terrier 2-1-1-2
1 Cairn Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-1-0
1 Lakeland Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-0
3 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-3-0-0
1 West Highland White Terrier 0-0-1-0
3 Airedale Terrier 0-2-1-0
18 Dogs Group follows last breed
Group 5-Toys
Ring #2 Lynda Saranchuk 2h25 pm
6 Cavalier KC Spaniel 0-2-4-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Chihuahua Long Coat) 1-2-0-0
2 Chihuahua (Short Coat) 0-2-0-0
2 Havanese 1-1-0-0
8 lItalian Greyhound 2-5-1-0
1 Maltese 0-1-0-0
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-1-0-0
3 Pomeranian 0-1-2-0
1 Poodle (Toy) 1-0-0-0
2 Pug 1-1-0-0
1 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-0-0-1

30 Dogs / 1 Baby Puppy

Group follows last breed

Group 7 - Herding

Ring #1  Mel Saranchuk  10h45 am

2 Mini Am. Shepherd - Misc
19 Shetland Sheepdog

1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan)
11 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)
1 Australian Cattle Dog

1h00 pm

12 Australian Shepherd
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
Beauceron - Msc
Belgian Shepherd
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
4  Border Collie - Msc
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
7 Bouvier Des Flandres
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 Collie (Rough)
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
Collie (Smooth)
German Shepherd
Old English Sheepdog
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
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82 Dogs / 6 Baby Puppy

0-1-0-1
4-9-4-2
0-0-0-1
2-4-1-4
1-0-0-0

3-5-1-3

3-2-0-1
1-2-1-2

0-3-0-1
1-3-0-3
1-1-0-1
0-2-0-0

1-3-0-1
2-2-1-0

Group follows last breed




Show de Races Limitées —
Limited Breed Show GROUPE 3 -
Vendredi Samedi \\ Friday, June 23, 2023

Ring #2 Lynda Saranchuk 10h30 am
5 Akita 2-1-2-0
3 Bernese Mountain Dog 2-3-1-0
5 Bullmastiff 1-3-0-1
1 Cane Corso - Msc 1-0-0-0
4 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-1-2
1 Great Dane 0-0-1-0
2 Leonberger 1-1-0-0
1 Portuguese Water Dog 0-1-0-0
1 Saint Bernard 0-0-0-1
5 Samoyed 0-1-1-3
3  Siberian Husky 1-1-1-0
34 Dogs Group follows last breed

Spaniel (Irish Water)
Vizsla (Smooth)
Weimaraner
Spaniel (Eng Springer)
Spaniel (Eng Cocker)
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
Spaniel (Clumber)
Retriever (NSDT)

ORNREE

1

1
11h15

14 Retriever (Labrador) (Booster)

79 Dogs / 7 Baby Puppy

4-4-3-3

Group follows last breed

SVP PAS DE ROULOTTES AVANT

JEUDI 22 JUIN A 1HOOPM
PLEASE NO TRAILER BEFORE

1HOO PM ON THURSDAY JUNE 22

VOUS UTILISEZ UN AIR CONDITIONNE
SVP UTILISER VOTRE GENERATRICE

IF YOU NEED AIR CONDITIONNING, PLEASE USE
YOUR GENERATOR

Group 2 - Hounds

Ring #3  Mel Saranchuk

Whippet
Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MWH)
Dachshund (SLH)

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
Dachshund (SSH)

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Afghan Hound
1 Irish Wolfhound
2 Otterhound
4 Saluki

20 Dogs 2 Baby Puppy
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1h00 pm

0-1-1-0
0-3-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-1-2

0-2-0-0

0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
1-0-1-0
0-1-3-0

Group follows last breed

Group 4 - Terriers
Ring #2 Lynda Saranchuk 2h00 pm

1 Irish Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-1-0
6 Border Terrier 3-0-1-2
2 Cairn Terrier 1-1-0-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Lakeland Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Norfolk Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Russell Terrier - Misc 0-0-0-1
3 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-3-0-0
1 West Highland White Terrier 0-0-1-0
3 Airedale Terrier 0-2-1-0

22 Dogs / 1 Baby Puppy

Group follows last breed

Group 1 - Sporting
Ring #2 Lynda Saranchuk

Lagotto Romagnolo

Barbet

Griffon (WH Pointer)

Pointer (GSH)

Retriever (Flat-Coated)
8 Retriever (Golden)

4 Baby Puppy 2-2

3 Setter (English)
2 Setter (Irish)
20 Spaniel (French)
2 Baby Puppy 1-1

2R RN NS

8h00 am

2-2-0-0
1-3-3-0
0-1-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
5-6-4-3

2-0-0-1
0-2-0-0
7-9-3-1

Group 3 - Working

Ring #1  Sharon Luckhart

Akita
Bernese Mountain Dog
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
Bullmastiff ~ (Booster)
Cane Corso - Msc
Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
Leonberger
Newfoundland
Portuguese Water Dog
Saint Bernard
Samoyed
Siberian Husky
Tibetan Mastiff
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40 Dogs / 2 Baby Puppy

12h30 pm

2-1-2-0
0-3-1-0

1-3-1-2
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-1
0-0-1-0

5-3-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-1-3
1-2-0-0
1-0-0-0

Group follows last breed

Group 5 - Toys
Ring #3  Mel Saranchuk  8h30 am

9 Cavalier KC Spaniel 2-3-4-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Chihuahua Long Coat) 1-2-0-0
3 Chihuahua (Short Coat) 1-2-0-0
2 Havanese 1-1-0-0
9 lItalian Greyhound 2-5-1-1
1 Maltese 0-1-0-0
2 Pomeranian 1-0-1-0
1 Poodle (Toy) 1-0-0-0
2 Pug 1-1-0-0
1 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-0-0-1

33 Dogs / 1 Baby Puppy

Group follows last breed

Group 6 - Non-Sporting
Ring #3  Mel Saranchuk  10h15 am

1 Bulldog 0-0-1-0
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

8 French Bulldog 3-3-2-0
1 Japanese Spitz 0-1-0-0
4  Poodle (Miniature) 1-2-1-0
3 Shibalnu 0-2-0-1

Tibetan Spaniel 1-0-0-0
4 Dalmatian (Booster) 2-1-0-1
1 German Pinscher 0-0-1-0
2 Japanese Akita 1-1-0-0
6 Poodle (Standard) 2-3-0-1

32 Dogs / 1 Baby Puppy

Group follows last breed
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Group 7 - Herding

Ring #1  Glen Stark

Mini Am. Shepherd - Misc
Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (Cardigan)
Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)
Australian Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
Beauceron - Msc
Border Collie - Msc

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
Collie (Rough)

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
Collie (Smooth)
German Shepherd
Old English Sheepdog

8h30 am

0-1-0-1
3-7-4-1
0-0-0-1
2-4-1-4
1-0-0-0
1-5-2-3

3-2-0-1
0-3-0-1

1-2-0-1
0-2-0-0

1-3-0-1
2-2-1-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
67 Dogs / 4 Baby Puppy

Group 2h30 pm
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Ring #2

Belgian Shepherd

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
Bouvier Des Flandres

1 Baby Puppy 1-0

Lynda Saranchuk  1h00 pm

2-4-2-3

1-4-0-2

ALL DACHSHUNDS ALL VARIETIES -
Show de Races Limitées
Limited Breed Show
Samedi \ Saturday, June 24, 2023

NPAPFP®

10 Dogs

Ring #1  Glen Stark

Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MWH)
Dachshund (SLH)
Dachshund (SSH)

8h00 am

0-3-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-1-2
0-2-0-0

Best Varieties follows last breed

CLUB DU LABRADOR DU QUEBEC
Samedi \ Saturday, June 24, 2023

Ring #4  Lianne Chaput-Brennan  8h00 am

Sweepstakes Chiots \ Puppy

Males 4-6month (3) : 6-9month (1) : 9-12month (2) :
12-18month (1)
Females 6-9month (1) : 9-12month (3) : 12-18month (1)

Sweepstakes Veterans

Males 7-9year (2) : 9-11year (2)
Females 7-9year (1)

Ring #4  Susan Willumsen  8h45 am

37 Retriever (Labrador) 7-11-8*-9*
*Includes 3 Vet Dogs/1 Vet Bitches

Junior puppy 1 1
Senior puppy 4 2
12-18 month 1 2
Canadian bred 1 1
Bred by exhibitor 1
Open chocolate 1
Open black 2 2
Open yellow 1
Veteran 3 1
Specials 5 8
Baby Puppy 3 0

33 Dogs / 3 Baby Puppy / 4 Veterans

CLUB DES EPAGNEULS FRANCAIS
Samedi 24 Juin 2023

Ring #4  Sharon Luckhart 2h30 pm

24 Spaniel (French) 7-9-4*-4*
*Includes 1 Vet Dogs/2 Vet Bitches

Junior puppy 1 1
12-18 month 1 4
Open 4 4
Veteran 1 2
Specials 3 2
Baby Puppy 1 1
Sexually Altered 0 1

21 Dogs / 2 Baby Puppy / 1 Alt/ 3 Veterans

Ring #4  Paule Blanchet 10h45 am
Sweepstakes Chiot \ Puppy

Males 4-6month (1) : 9-12month (1)
Females 9-12month (2) 12-15month (2) :15-18month (1)

Sweepstakes Veterans

Females 11 year and over (1)
Ring #4  Glen Stark  11h15 am

13 Bouvier Des Flandres 1-4-1-7*
*Includes 1 Vet Bitches
Senior puppy 1 1
12-15 month 1
15-18 month 1
Open 1
Veteran 1
Specials 2 6
Baby Puppy 1 0

12 Dogs / 1 Baby Puppy / 1 Veterans

GOLDEN RETRIEVER CLUB OF QUEBEC
Samedi \ Saturday, June 24, 2023

Sweepstaks Chiots \ Puppy
Ring #4  Julie Jussaume 12h30 pm

Males 4-6month (1) : 6-9month (2) : 9-12month (1) : 12-
18month (1)
Females 4-6month (4) : 9-12month (1) : 12-18month (1)

Ring #4 Glen Stark  1h00 pm

27 Retriever (Golden) 7-9-7*-4*
*Includes 2 Vet Dogs/1 Vet Bitches

Junior puppy 2
Senior puppy
12-18 month
Bred by exhibitor
Open

Veteran
Specials

Baby Puppy

NOoITNN W N
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24 Dogs / 6 Baby Puppy / 3 Veterans



Group 3 - Working
BELGIAN SHEPHERD DOG CLUB OF CANADA Ring #1 Melody Roth  9h00 am
Samedi \ Saturday, June 24, 2023

5 Akita 2-1-2-0
Sweepstakes Chiot \ Puppy Group 1 - Sporting - 4 Bernese Moluggg gsgpy 10 0-3-1-0
Ring #3  Denis Savard  3h00 pm Ring #3  Sharon Luckhart 10h30 am 6  Bullmastiff 1-3-1-1
Males 12-15month (1) 19 Retriever (Golden) (Booster) 5-7-4-3 1 Cane Corso - Msc 1-0-0-0
Females 4-6month (2) : 12-15month (2) 4 Baby Puppy 2-2 2 Doberman Pinscher 0-0-1-1
1 Spaniel (Eng Springer) 0-0-0-1 1 Great Dane 0-0-1-0
Sweepstakes Veterans 1 Spaniel (Eng Cocker) 0-0-0-1 1 Baby Puppy 1-0
Females 9-12year (1) 1 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-0-1-0 2 Leonberger 1-1-0-0
. 1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-0-1 3 Newfoundland 3-0-0-0
Ring #3  Glen Stark  3n15 4  Lagotto Romagnolo 2-2-0-0 1 Portuguese Water Dog 0-1-0-0
24 Belgian Shepherd 2-10-4*-8* 7 Barbet 1-3-3-0 3 Rottweiler 1-1-1-0
*Includes 1 Vet Dogs/1 Vet Bitches 1 Saint Bernard 0-0-0-1
Junior puppy 2 1h30 pm 5 Samoyed 0-1-1-3
Senior puppy 1 1 Pointer (GSH) 0-1-0-0 3 Siberian Husky 1-2-0-0
12-15 month 1 2 1 Retriever (Flat-Coated) 0-0-1-0
Canadian bred 1 1 2 Setter (English) 2.0-0-0 37 Dogs / 1 Baby Puppy Group follows last breed
Open groenendael 3 2 Setter (Irish) 0-2-0-0 )
Open tervuren 1 1 Spaniel (Brittany) 1-0-0-0 ) Group 4 - Terriers
Veteran 1 1 2 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0-2-0-0 Ring #2  Glen Stark  9h30 am
Specials 3 7 2 Weimaraner 0-0-1-1 1 Irish Terrier 1-0-0-0
Baby Puppy 0 2 14 Retriever (Labrador) (Booster) 3-5-3-3 1  Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-1-0
1 Brace 1 Baby Puppy 1-0 4 Border Terrier 3-0-0-1
2 Cairn Terrier 1-1-0-0
22 Dogs / 2 Baby Puppy / 2 Veterans 59 Dogs / 5 Baby Puppy Group follows last breed 1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-1-0
1 Manchester Terrier 1-0-0-0
Group 1 - Sporting - 1 Norfolk Terrier 1-0-0-0
Ring #2 Glen Stark  1h15 pm 1 Russell Terrier - Misc 0-0-0-1
: A 3 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-3-0-0
3 Spaniel (French) 0-3-0-0 1 West Highland White Terrier 0-0-1-0
3 Dogs 3 Airedale Terrier 0-2-1-0
20D foll [ d
Group 2 - Hounds 0 Dogs Grouns _?_Lc;ip ollows last bree
Ring #1 Melody Roth  8h00 am Ring #2 Glen Stark  1h30 pm
2 Whippet 0-1-1-0 . .
3 Dachshund (MLH) 0-3-0-0 9 Cavalier K%%F:tl)m%u 0-1 2-3-4-0
1 Dachshund (MWH) 0-0-0-1 . y Puppy ©-
4 Chihuahua Long Coat) 1-3-0-0
4 Dachshund (SLH) 0-1-1-2 .
3 Chihuahua (Short Coat) 1-2-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Havanese 1-1-0-0
1 Afghan Hound 0-0-0-1 9 Italian Grevhound 2511
1 Irish Wolfhound 0-1-0-0 1 Ma 'I‘;"” reyhoun 0100
2 Otterhound 1-0-1-0 aliese
2 Saluki 0-0-2-0 4 Pomeranian 1-1-2-0
1 Poodle (Toy) 1-0-0-0
16 Dog s/ 1 Baby Puppy Group follows last breed 2  Pug 1-1-0-0
1 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-0-0-1

36 Dogs / 1 Baby Puppy Group follows last breed




Group 6 - Non-Sporting
Ring #2  Glen Stark  10h30 am

lid CLUB DU LABRADOR DU QUEBEC GOLDEN RETRIEVER CLUB OF CANADA
1 Bulldog 0-0-1-0 Dimanche \ Sunday, June 25, 2023 Dimanche \ Sunday, June 25, 2023
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
1 Baby P 1-0
8 French BuIIdoga y FupRy 3-3-2.0 Ring #4  Jane Wewer  9h00 am Ring #4  Lianne Chaput-Brennan  12h00 pm
4 Poodle (Miniature) 1-2-1-0 Sweepstakes Chiots \ Puppy Sweepstakes Chiot \ Puppy
3 Shibalnu 0-2-0-1 Males 4-6month (4) : 6-9month (1) : 9-12month (2) : 12- Males 4-6month (1) : 6-9month (1) : 9-12month (2)
1 Tibetan Spaniel 1-0-0-0 18month (1) Females 4-6month (4) : 12-18month (1)
4  Dalmatian 2-1-0-1 Females 6-9month (1) : 9-12month (3) : 12-18month (1)
1 German Pinscher 0-0-1-0 Ring #4  Susan Willumsen  12h30 pm
2 Japanese Akita 1-1-0-0 Sweepstakes Veterans 2t Ret g (Golden) ; : res
6 Poodle (Standard 2-3-0-1 Males 7-9year (2) : 9-11year (2 etriever (Golden 174
( ) Females 7y_9 e;r)(l) year (2) *Includes 2 Vet Dogs/1 Vet Bitches
31 Dogs / 1 Baby Puppy Group follows last breed Y *Includes 1 Field Dogs
: N Junior puppy 1 2
Group 7 - Herding Ring #4  Julie Jussaume 9h30 am Senior puppy 1
Ring #1  Melody Roth ~ 10h45 am 35 Retriever (Labrador) 8-11-8*-8* 12-18 month 1 1
2 Mini Am. Shepherd - Misc 0-1-0-1 Includes 3 Vet Dogs/1 Vet Bitches ged bg exhibitor , %
19 Shetland Sheepdog 4-9-4-2 Junior puppy 1 1 F'p(ladnd 0og | ;
10 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-4-1-4 Senior puppy 4 2 e Ogdc ass 5
12-18 month 1 2 Veteran dog L
1h00 pm Canadian bred 1 1 Specials 4 3
Bred by exhibitor 1 Baby Puppy 2 4
1 Australian Cattle Dog 1-0-0-0 Open ghocolate 1
10 Australian Shepherd 1522 P 21 Dogs /6 Baby Puppy /3 Veterans
Open black 2 2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
Open yellow 1
4 Beauceron - Msc 2-1-0-1
. Veteran 3 1
9 Belgian Shepherd 2-4-0-3 :
Specials 5 8
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 Baby P 4 0
der Collie - Msc 0-2-0-1 aby Fuppy imité
3 Borde Show de Races Limitées GROUPE 5 —
6 Bouvier Des Flandres 1-3-0-2 33 Dogs / 4 Baby Puppy / 4 Veterans Limited Breed Show Group 5
. 1 Baby Puppy 1-0 Dimanche \ Sunday, June 25, 2023
4 Collie (Rough) 1-2-0-1
_ 1 Baby Puppy 1-0 SHOW SUMMARY Ring #3 Sharon Luckhart 9h00 am
2 Collie (Smooth) 0-2-0-0 ASSOCIATION CANINE DE LA MAURICIE INC. . X
5 German Shepherd 1-3-0-1 ) 5 Cavalier KC Spaniel 0-2-3-0
5 Old English Sheepdog 2-2-1-0 Fri Sat Sun 4 Chihuahua Long Coat) 1-3-0-0
1Baby Puppyo-2 T T T 3 Chihuahua (Short Coat) 1-2-0-0
Group 1 64 79 62 10 ltalian Greyhound 2-5-2-1
77 Dogs / 4 Baby Puppy Group follows last breed Group 2 16 20 16 1 Maltese 0-1-0-0
Group 3 30 37 34 4  Pomeranian 1-1-2-0
Group 4 18 22 20 2 Pug 1-1-0-0
Group 5 30 33 36 1 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-0-0-1
Group 6 30 32 31
Group 7 79 81 76 30 Dogs Group follows last breed
_______________ Group follows last breed
Baby Puppy 16 19 13

Totals 283 323 288



OBEISSANCE- OBEDIENCE -
Samedi 24 Juin 2023
Saturday, June 24, 2023
Essai #1 - Trial #1

OBEISSANCE - OBEDIENCE -
Dimanche 25 Juin 2023
Sunday, June 25, 2023

Essai #3 - Trial #3

RALLYE OBEISSANCE - RALLY OBEDIENCE
Samedi 24 Juin 2023
Saturday, June 24, 2023
Essai #1 - Trial # 1

Ring: #5 Juge: Katherine Darbyshire
8h00am

PRE-NOVICE : 7, 14, 23, 27, 29, 32
NOVICEB : 8

NOVICE - INTERMEDIATE : 9, 2
OPENHA: 21

OPENHB: 20, 10, 11,19, 5, 3, 22
OPEN18A: 4

OPEN18B: 6, 15,16, 18
UTILITY A: 31

UTILITY B: 20, 6, 19, 5, 18, 22

ORMARNRNRO

Total: 29 chiens

Ring: #5 Juge: Katherine Darbyshire
8h00am

PRE-NOVICE : 7, 13, 14, 27, 29, 32
NOVICE A: 23,24

OPENHA: 21

OPENHB: 20,19,5,3, 22
OPEN 18 A: 28, 25, 17

OPEN 18 B : 12, 6, 15, 30, 16, 18
UTILITY B: 20,6, 19,5, 18, 22

OO WUTFL,rNO

Total: 29 chiens

Ring: #6 Juge: Marléene Richard
8h00am

MASTER : 41, 42, 56, 81

EXCELLENT B : 56, 57

ADVANCED B : 40, 49, 68, 90

ADVANCED A: 59,71,72,51,61

RALLY INTERMEDIATE : 53, 73

NOVICE B : 54, 58, 69, 70, 82

11 NOVICE A : 43, 45,50, 55, 62, 64, 76, 80, 83, 86,
91
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Total: 33 chiens

OBEISSANCE- OBEDIENCE -
Samedi 24 Juin 2023
Saturday, June 24, 2023
Essai #2- Trial # 2

OBEISSANCE - OBEDIENCE -
Dimanche 25 Juin 2023
Sunday, June 25, 2023

Essai #4- Trial #4

RALLYE OBEISSANCE - RALLY OBEISSANCE

Samedi 24 Juin 2023
Saturday, June 24, 2023
Essai #2 - Trial # 2

Ring: #5 Juge: Lucie Leduc Levasseur

1h30pm
PRE-NOVICE : 7, 14, 23, 27, 29
NOVICE A : 24
NOVICEB: 8
NOVICE - INTERMEDIATE : 9
OPENHA: 21
OPENHB: 20,10,19,1,5,3
OPEN 18 A : 4, 25, 26, 17
OPEN 18 B : 6, 15, 30, 18
UTILITY A: 31
UTILITY B : 20,6, 19,5, 18

kR A~APMOFRPEFPERPEFPO

Total: 29 chiens

Ring: #5 Juge: Lucie Leduc Levasseur
1h30pm

PRE-NOVICE : 7,13, 14, 27, 29, 32, 33
NOVICE A : 23,24, 35

OPENHA: 21

OPENHB: 20,191

OPEN 18 A: 28, 37, 25, 26

OPEN 18 B : 36, 12, 15, 18, 22, 34
UTILITY B : 36, 20, 19, 18, 22, 34

OO WEF WN

Total: 30 chiens

Ring: #6 Juge: Marléne Richard
1h30pm

MASTER : 41, 56
EXCELLENT B : 56, 57
EXCELLENT A: 52
ADVANCED B : 40, 68, 90
ADVANCED A : 59,71, 72, 44,51, 61
RALLY INTERMEDIATE : 73, 85
NOVICE B : 54, 58, 60, 69, 70, 82, 84
0 NOVICE A : 43,45, 50, 62, 64, 76, 79, 80, 86, 91
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Total: 33 chiens



RALLYE OBEISSANCE - RALLY OBEDIENCE
Dimanche 25 Juin 2023
Sunday, June 25, 2023
Essai #3- Trial #3

Ring: #6 Juge: Linda Le Houillier
8h00am

MASTER : 56, 74, 81
EXCELLENT B : 48, 56, 67, 74
EXCELLENT A: 52,77
ADVANCED B : 63, 47, 65, 40, 46, 48, 49, 68, 90
ADVANCED A : 59, 71, 72, 51, 66
RALLY INTERMEDIATE : 53, 73
NOVICE B : 54, 69, 70, 75, 78, 82
1 NOVICE A : 43,50, 62, 76, 79, 83, 86, 87, 88, 89, 91

P ONOOONM®W

Total: 42 chiens

RALLYE OBEISSANCE - RALLY OBEDIENCE
Dimanche 25 Juin 2023
Sunday, June 25, 2023
Essai #4 - Trial # 4

Ring: #6 Juge: Linda Le Houillier
1h30pm

MASTER : 56

EXCELLENT B : 56, 67

EXCELLENT A: 77

ADVANCED B : 63, 47, 65, 40, 46, 68
ADVANCED A: 59, 71,72,51, 61
NOVICE B : 54, 60, 69, 70, 78, 82, 84
NOVICE A : 43,50, 76, 91

A~NOORFRNPE

Total: 26 chiens

Aréna de Sainte-Anne-de-la-Pérade
161 Gamelin
Ste-Anne-de-la-Pérade,

GOX 2J0, Qc

De Montréal & Québec Autoroute
40,
sortie 236 tourner a droite sur
2eme Avenue,
a Gauche sur rue Sainte Principale,
a droite sur rue Ste Anne,
a droite sur Rue Gamelin

From Montreal & Quebec Highway
40
exit 236, turn right on 2nd avenue
Left on rue Principale, Right on rue
Ste Anne
Right on rue Gamelin.

Signs will be posted

Si vous avez besoin d’air
conditionné dans votre roulotte,
apportez votre génératrice
If you need air conditionning in
your trailer , please bring your

generator

TRES IMPORTANT
IL NE SERA PAS PERMIS DE CIRCULER
(Chiens et Propriétaires) SUR LE TERRAIN

DE SOCCER EN ARRIERE DE L’ARENA

VERY IMPORTANT
NO DOGS OR OWNERS WILL BE
ALLOWED IN THE SOCCER FIELD
BEHIND THE ARENA




